

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1991

Senate Bill SB-91S-652 Transfer of Funds to the Women's Center for Sexual Assault on Campus Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-91S-652 Transfer of Funds to the Women's Center for Sexual Assault on Campus Conference Expenses" (1991). *Legislation*. 884. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/884

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



- University of North Florida

Number



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

SB 91S-652

WHEREAS;	The Women's Center is a viable organization on campus which provides a wide range of programs and services, and,
WHEREAS;	The Women's Center is requesting funding for travel to the "Sexual Assault on Campus" Conference in Orlando, Florida, and,
WHEREAS;	The Women's Center has not requested funding for travel from the Student Conferences/Travel Account this Fiscal year, and,
WHEREAS;	The amounts requested are as follows: Accomodations \$ 72.00 Registration \$710.00 Transportation \$ 60.00 \$842.00
THEREFORE;	LET IT BE RESOLVED that \$842.00 be allocated to the Women's Center from the Student Conferences/Travel Account (907027000).

Respectfully Submitted,

David E. McClellan, SGA Comptroller

Introduced by Budget and Allocations

Board or Committee

SENATE ACTION Unanimous

Date July 26, 1991

Be it known that SB 91S-652 is hereby passed/vetoed on this 2 day of , 1991. Trina Jennings

Signature

Student Body President/